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General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 Thiruvananthapuram District

Sl.No Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark

1
Anila John Thirupuram GP 24/09/2008 Kanjiramkulam GP

2 Shijumon.D Pullampara GP
24/10/2009

PAU - 3 Aryancode GP Kollayil GP

3
Anitha.J Poovar GP 19/11/2009 Thirupuram GP Kottukkal GP Karumkulam GP

4 K.R Renjith ADP Office 15/01/2010 DP,TVPM

5 S.B Victor Suresh Vellarada GP 26/05/2010 Aryancode GP

6
P Reghu Kollayil GP 31/05/2011 Aryancode GP Kunnathukkal GP

7
K. Satheesh Kumar Ottasekharamangalam GP 18/07/2011 Malayinkeezhu GP Kattakkada GP

8 Ansari.A
Vembayam GP 27/07/2012 DP, TVPM DDP Tvpm ADP, TVPM

9
Sofiya Raj Pallichal GP

24/09/2012 PAU - 5 DP DDP, TVPM

10 Nijeesh K.G Tholikode GP
01/10/2012

DP DDP, TVPM PAU - 3

11
Ajith.S DDP, TVPM 01/01/2013 DP, TVPM

12 Annamma Joseph
DDP, TVPM 23/05/2013 DP, TVPM

13 Deepa.N Maranelloor GP 04/06/2013 DP DDP TVPM Kallikkadu GP

14 Ratheesh M.R Kunnathukkal GP 20/06/2013 Athiyanoor GP DP PAU - 2 Chenkal 

Name of 
Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 Thiruvananthapuram District

Sl.No Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark
Name of 

Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office

15
Lekha S Karakulam GP 24/06/2013 DP, TVPm DDP, TVPM Vilappil GP

16 Prasanth B.T
DDP, TVPM 24/06/2013 DP, TVPM

17 Saji P.K Pulimath GP 26/06/2013 Malayinkeezhu GP Kalliyoor GP Vilappil GP

18 Aji.P
Madavoor GP 26/06/2013 Navaikulam GP

19 Syam Raj S.R Pazhayakunnummel GP 27/06/2013 Vamanapuram GP Pangode GP Nagaroor GP

20
Annie Lorance Ottasekharamangalam GP 28/06/2013 Athiyanoor GP

21
Geetha Kumari P.S Mangalapuram GP 01/07/2013 DP, TVPM PAU -5 TVPM Kalliyoor GP

22
Jugunu A.M Cherunniyoor GP 01/07/2013 OttoorGP Kudavoor GP Manamboor GP

23
V Prasad Manamboor GP 01/07/2013 Cherunniyoor GP Vettoor GP

24 B Gireesh kumar Karode GP 03/07/2013 Kollayil GP Chenkal GP Kunnathukkal GP

25 Sunitha.K Nagaroor GP 08/07/2013 Manamboor GP Ottoor GP Cherunniyoor GP

26 Drishya R. Nair Pazhayakunnummel GP 09/07/2013 DP

27 Lakshmi.S Chemmaruthy GP 11/07/2013 PAU - 1 Chirayinkeezhu Cherunniyoor GP DP

28
Shalu.G Kallara GP 11/07/2013 Pazhayakunnummel GP Pangode GP Pulimath GP



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 Thiruvananthapuram District

Sl.No Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark
Name of 

Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office

29 Rajesh M.S Pazhayakunnummel GP
12/07/2013

Madavoor GO Pangode GP

30 Arun R.S Kadakkavoour GP
16/07/2013

DP Kizhuvilam GP Chirayinkeezhu GP

31
Anoop Kumar.S Amboori GP 17/07/2013 Aryancode GP PAU -3 Kattakkada Kallikkadu GP

32
Manuprathap V.S Aryanadu GP 18/07/2013 DP, TVPM DDP, TVPM Dist. Panchayath

33
Shyni K.K Aryanadu GP 19/07/2013 DP, TVPM Karakulam GP Aruvikkara GP

34
Jayasankher  V.R Kadinamkulam GP 20/07/2013 Vilappil GP Karakulam GP

35 Sheeja.P Kallara GP
22/07/2013

Pangode GP Pallickal GP

36 Vinod T.R Nanniyode GP
03/08/2013

DDP, TVPM Aruvikkara GP Karakulam GP

37 R.S Devya Pallichal GP 30/09/2013 DP DDP PAU - 5

38 Sajimole KS
Pothencode GP 26/10/2013 DP, TVPM DDP ADP, TVPM

40
R Ganesh Vilavoorkkal GP 24/02/2014 DP

41 Sabaree Krishna B.R Kizhuvilam GP
03/06/2014

DP Kalliyoor GP Malayinkeezhu GP

42
Harichandran N Athiyanoor GP 09/07/2014 Venganoor GP Balaramapuram GP Kottukal GP

43
Reena.N Mangalapuram GP 20/08/2014 DP, TVPM DDP, TVPM ADP, TVPM



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 Thiruvananthapuram District

Sl.No Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark
Name of 

Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office

44 Sayajakumar.D
ADP, TVPM 20/09/2014 DP, TVPM

45 Asha.L.V Kadakkavoour GP 24/11/2014 Vakkom GP Ottoor GP Manamboor GP

46
Renuka.P Vellanadu GP 24/11/2014 Vilappil GP Malayinkeezhu GP Kattakkada GP

47 Vishnu Prasad VS
Pothencode G 24/11/2014 DP, TVPM

48
D.Vijaya Chandran Poovar GP 25/11/2014 Aryanad GP Kallikkadu GP

49 Sunil.S Karode GP 27/11/2014 Karakulam GP Malayinkeezhu GP Aruvikkara GP

50 Shimi.S Karumkulam GP
28/11/2014

Kottukal GP
Balaramapuram GP Venganoor GP

51
Sindhumol.N Kulathoor GP 28/11/2014 Vilavoorkkal GP Vilappil GP Karakulam GP

52 A.S Vinod Kumar Nellanadu GP
01/12/2014

Pallickal GP Pazhakunnummel GP

53 Arunkumar M.S Pulimath GP
01/12/2014

Pullamoara GP

54 P.Biju Nagaroor GP 01/12/2014 PAU - 4 Nellanadu

55
Sajayya.P Manickal GP 01/12/2014 Kizhuvilam GP Kadakkavoor GP

56 Sameer Khan A
Peringamala GP 03/12/2014 DP, TVPM

57
Roopesh.G Kallara GP 04/12/2014 Nanniyode GP DDP, TVPM DP



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 Thiruvananthapuram District

Sl.No Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark
Name of 

Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office

58 Sanilkumar.M.M Kottukal GP 04/12/2014 Karumkulam GP Thirupuram GP

59 Baiju P.R Vettoor GP
15/12/2014

Pothencode GP Mangalapuram GP Andoorkonam GP

60 Sreejith Chandran Chemmaruthy GP 18/12/2014 Elakamon GP Kilimanoor GP

61 Jesna Sha Anad GP
24/12/2014

Nellanadu GP Pullampara GP Mudakkal GP

62
Rajesh M.R Kallikkadu GP 26/12/2014 Kallara GP Tholikode GP Nanniyode GP

63 Mini C.D Pallichal GP 01/01/2015 Kulathoor GP Chenkal GP Kollayil GP

64 Vinesh.K Pallichal GP
07/01/2015

Nanniyode GP Tholikode GP Vithura GP

65 Santhosh Kumar.S Kallara GP
08/01/2015

Aryanad GP Kuttichal GP Poovachal GP

66 Ajaya Kumar.M Anchuthengu GP 09/01/2015 Pazhayakunnummel GP Naragoor GP Madavoor GP

67 Sameer.A
Manamboor GP 23/01/2015 Nagaroor GP Ottoor GP Cherunniyoor GP

68
Arun V.S Pazhayakunnummel GP 18/02/2015 DP, TVPm Pothencode GP Nellanadu GP



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 (INTER DISTRICT TRANSFER)

Sl.No Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark

1 R.S Devya Pallichal GP 30/09/2013 DP DDP PAU - 5

2 Mini C.D Pallichal GP 01/01/2015 Kulathoor GP Chenkal GP Kollayil GP

3 Sofiya Raj Pallichal GP 24/09/2012 PAU - 5 DP DDP, TVPM

4 Vinesh.K Pallichal GP 07/01/2015 Nanniyode GP Tholikode GP Vithura GP

5 Shijumon.D Pullampara GP 24/10/2009 PAU - 3 Aryancode GP Kollayil GP

6 R Ganesh Vilavoorkkal GP 24/02/2014 DP

7 Shimi.S Karumkulam GP 28/11/2014 Kottukal GP Balaramapuram GP Venganoor GP

8 Ajaya Kumar.M Anchuthengu GP 09/01/2015 Pazhayakunnummel GP Naragoor GP Madavoor GP

9 Vinod T.R Nanniyode GP 03/08/2013 DDP, TVPM Aruvikkara GP Karakulam GP

10 Sanilkumar.M.M Kottukal GP 04/12/2014 Karumkulam GP Thirupuram GP

11 A.S Vinod Kumar Nellanadu GP 01/12/2014 Pallickal GP Pazhakunnummel GP

12 K.R Renjith ADP Office 15/01/2010 ADP,TVPM

13 Jesna Sha Anad GP 24/12/2014 Nellanadu GP Pullampara GP Mudakkal GP

14 Sabaree Krishna B.R Kizhuvilam GP 03/06/2014 DP Kalliyoor GP Malayinkeezhu GP

15 Deepa.N Maranelloor GP 04/06/2013 DP DDP TVPM Kallikkadu GP

16 Saji P.K Pulimath GP 26/06/2013 Malayinkeezhu GP Kalliyoor GP Vilappil GP

17 Arunkumar M.S Pulimath GP 01/12/2014 Pullamoara GP

18 Arun R.S Kadakkavoour GP 16/07/2013 DP Kizhuvilam GP Chirayinkeezhu GP

19 S.B Victor Suresh Vellarada GP 26/05/2010 Aryancode GP

20 Asha.L.V Kadakkavoour GP 24/11/2014 Vakkom GP Ottoor GP Manamboor GP

21 B Gireesh kumar Karode GP 03/07/2013 Kollayil GP Chenkal GP Kunnathukkal GP

22 Sunil.S Karode GP 27/11/2014 Karakulam GP Malayinkeezhu GP Aruvikkara GP

23 Drishya R. Nair Pazhayakunnummel GP 09/07/2013 DP

24 Syam Raj S.R Pazhayakunnummel GP 27/06/2013 Vamanapuram GP Pangode GP Nagaroor GP

Name of 
Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 (INTER DISTRICT TRANSFER)

Sl.No Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark
Name of 

Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office

25 Rajesh M.S Pazhayakunnummel GP 12/07/2013 Madavoor GO Pangode GP

26 Baiju P.R Vettoor GP 15/12/2014 Pothencode GP Mangalapuram GP Andoorkonam GP

27 Nijeesh K.G Tholikode GP 01/10/2012 DP DDP, TVPM PAU - 3

28 Ratheesh M.R Kunnathukkal GP 20/06/2013 Athiyanoor GP DP PAU - 2 Chenkal 

29 P.Biju Nagaroor GP 01/12/2014 PAU - 4 Nellanadu

30 Sunitha.K Nagaroor GP 08/07/2013 Manamboor GP Ottoor GP Cherunniyoor GP

31 Lakshmi.S Chemmaruthy GP 11/07/2013 PAU - 1 Chirayinkeezhu Cherunniyoor GP DP

32 Sreejith Chandran Chemmaruthy GP 18/12/2014 Elakamon GP Kilimanoor GP

33 Santhosh Kumar.S Kallara GP 08/01/2015 Aryanad GP Kuttichal GP Poovachal GP

34 Shalu.G Kallara GP 11/07/2013 Pazhayakunnummel GP Pangode GP Pulimath GP

35 Roopesh.G Kallara GP 04/12/2014 Nanniyode GP DDP, TVPM DP

36 Sajayya.P Manickal GP 01/12/2015 Kizhuvilam GP Kadakkavoor GP
37 K. Satheesh Kumar Ottasekharamangalam GP 27/05/1960 Malayinkeezhu GP Kattakkada GP
38 Annie Lorance Ottasekharamangalam GP 28/06/2013 Athiyanoor GP
39 Arun V.S Pazhayakunnummel GP DP, TVPm Pothencode GP Nellanadu GP
40 Ajith.S DDP, TVPM 01/01/2013 DP, TVPM
41 Sameer.C Manamboor GP 20/11/2013 Nagaroor GP Ottoor GP Cherunniyoor GP
42 V Prasad Manamboor GP 01/07/2013 Cherunniyoor GP Vettoor GP
43 Sheeja.P Kallara GP 22/07/2013 Pangode GP Pallickal GP

44 Jayasankher  V.R Kadinamkulam GP 20/07/2013 Vilappil GP Karakulam GP
45 Anoop Kumar.S Amboori GP 17/07/2013 Aryancode GP PAU -3 Kattakkada Kallikkadu GP
46 Jugunu A.M Cherunniyoor GP 01/07/2013 OttoorGP Kudavoor GP Manamboor GP
47 Mukeshmurali Navaikulam GP 13/08/2014 Manamboor GP Elakamon GP Pallikkal GP
48 Lekha S Karakulam GP 24/06/2013 DP, TVPm DDP, TVPM Vilappil GP



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 (INTER DISTRICT TRANSFER)

Sl.No Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark
Name of 

Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office

49 Renuka.P Vellanadu GP 24/11/2014 Vilappil GP Malayinkeezhu GP Kattakkada GP
50 Harichandran N Athiyanoor GP 09/07/2014 Venganoor GP Balaramapuram GP Kottukal GP
51 Rajesh M.R Kallikkadu GP 26/12/2014 Kallara GP Tholikode GP Nanniyode GP
52 Manuprathap V.S Aryanadu GP 18/07/2013 DP, TVPM DDP, TVPM Dist. Panchayath
53 Shyni K.K Aryanadu GP 19/07/2013 DP, TVPM Karakulam GP Aruvikkara GP
54 D.Vijaya Chandran Poovar GP 25/11/2014 Aryanad GP Kallikkadu GP
55 Anitha.J Poovar GP 19/11/2009 Thirupuram GP Kottukkal GP Karumkulam GP
56 Geetha Kumari P.S Mangalapuram GP 01/07/2013 DP, TVPM PAU -5 TVPM Kalliyoor GP
57 Reena.N Mangalapuram GP 20/08/2014 DP, TVPM DDP, TVPM ADP, TVPM
58 Anila John Thirupuram GP 24/09/2008 Kanjiramkulam GP
59 Sindhumol.N Kulathoor GP 28/11/2014 Vilavoorkkal GP Vilappil GP Karakulam GP
60 P Reghu Kollayil GP 31/05/2011 Aryancode GP Kunnathukkal GP



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 (INTER DISTRICT TRANSFER)

Sl.No Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark

1 R.S Devya Pallichal GP 30/09/2013 DP DDP PAU - 5

2 Mini C.D Pallichal GP 01/01/2015 Kulathoor GP Chenkal GP Kollayil GP

3 Sofiya Raj Pallichal GP 24/09/2012 PAU - 5 DP DDP, TVPM

4 Vinesh.K Pallichal GP 07/01/2015 Nanniyode GP Tholikode GP Vithura GP

5 Shijumon.D Pullampara GP 24/10/2009 PAU - 3 Aryancode GP Kollayil GP

6 R Ganesh Vilavoorkkal GP 24/02/2014 DP

7 Shimi.S Karumkulam GP 28/11/2014 Kottukal GP Balaramapuram GP Venganoor GP

8 Ajaya Kumar.M Anchuthengu GP 09/01/2015 Pazhayakunnummel GP Naragoor GP Madavoor GP

9 Vinod T.R Nanniyode GP 03/08/2013 DDP, TVPM Aruvikkara GP Karakulam GP

10 Sanilkumar.M.M Kottukal GP 04/12/2014 Karumkulam GP Thirupuram GP

11 A.S Vinod Kumar Nellanadu GP 01/12/2014 Pallickal GP Pazhakunnummel GP

12 K.R Renjith ADP Office 15/01/2010 ADP,TVPM

13 Jesna Sha Anad GP 24/12/2014 Nellanadu GP Pullampara GP Mudakkal GP

14 Sabaree Krishna B.R Kizhuvilam GP 03/06/2014 DP Kalliyoor GP Malayinkeezhu GP

15 Deepa.N Maranelloor GP 04/06/2013 DP DDP TVPM Kallikkadu GP

16 Saji P.K Pulimath GP 26/06/2013 Malayinkeezhu GP Kalliyoor GP Vilappil GP

17 Arunkumar M.S Pulimath GP 01/12/2014 Pullamoara GP

18 Arun R.S Kadakkavoour GP 16/07/2013 DP Kizhuvilam GP Chirayinkeezhu GP

19 S.B Victor Suresh Vellarada GP 26/05/2010 Aryancode GP

20 Asha.L.V Kadakkavoour GP 24/11/2014 Vakkom GP Ottoor GP Manamboor GP

21 B Gireesh kumar Karode GP 03/07/2013 Kollayil GP Chenkal GP Kunnathukkal GP

22 Sunil.S Karode GP 27/11/2014 Karakulam GP Malayinkeezhu GP Aruvikkara GP

23 Drishya R. Nair Pazhayakunnummel GP 09/07/2013 DP

24 Syam Raj S.R Pazhayakunnummel GP 27/06/2013 Vamanapuram GP Pangode GP Nagaroor GP

25 Rajesh M.S Pazhayakunnummel GP 12/07/2013 Madavoor GO Pangode GP

Name of 
Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 (INTER DISTRICT TRANSFER)

Sl.No Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark
Name of 

Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office

26 Baiju P.R Vettoor GP 15/12/2014 Pothencode GP Mangalapuram GP Andoorkonam GP

27 Sameer Khan.A Peringamala GP 03/02/2013 DP

28 Nijeesh K.G Tholikode GP 01/10/2012 DP DDP, TVPM PAU - 3

29 Ratheesh M.R Kunnathukkal GP 20/06/2013 Athiyanoor GP DP PAU - 2 Chenkal 

30 P.Biju Nagaroor GP 01/12/2014 PAU - 4 Nellanadu

31 Sunitha.K Nagaroor GP 08/07/2013 Manamboor GP Ottoor GP Cherunniyoor GP

32 Lakshmi.S Chemmaruthy GP 11/07/2013 PAU - 1 Chirayinkeezhu Cherunniyoor GP DP

33 Sreejith Chandran Chemmaruthy GP 18/12/2014 Elakamon GP Kilimanoor GP

34 Santhosh Kumar.S Kallara GP 08/01/2015 Aryanad GP Kuttichal GP Poovachal GP

35 Shalu.G Kallara GP 11/07/2013 Pazhayakunnummel GP Pangode GP Pulimath GP

36 Roopesh.G Kallara GP 04/12/2014 Nanniyode GP DDP, TVPM DP

37 Sajayya.P Manickal GP 01/12/2015 Kizhuvilam GP Kadakkavoor GP
38 K. Satheesh Kumar Ottasekharamangalam GP 27/05/1960 Malayinkeezhu GP Kattakkada GP
39 Annie Lorance Ottasekharamangalam GP 21/07/2008 Athiyanoor GP
40 Arun V.S Pazhayakunnummel GP DP, TVPm Pothencode GP Nellanadu GP
41 Ajith.S DDP, TVPM 01/01/2013 DP, TVPM
42 Sameer.C Manamboor GP 20/11/2013 Nagaroor GP Ottoor GP Cherunniyoor GP
43 V Prasad Manamboor GP 01/07/2013 Cherunniyoor GP Vettoor GP
44 Sheeja.P Kallara GP 22/07/2013 Pangode GP Pallickal GP

45 Jayasankher  V.R Kadinamkulam GP 20/07/2013 Vilappil GP Karakulam GP
46 Anoop Kumar.S Amboori GP 17/07/2013 Aryancode GP PAU -3 Kattakkada Kallikkadu GP
47 Jugunu A.M Cherunniyoor GP 01/07/2013 OttoorGP Kudavoor GP Manamboor GP
48 Mukeshmurali Navaikulam GP 13/08/2014 Manamboor GP Elakamon GP Pallikkal GP
49 Lekha S Karakulam GP 24/06/2013 DP, TVPm DDP, TVPM Vilappil GP
50 Renuka.P Vellanadu GP 24/11/2014 Vilappil GP Malayinkeezhu GP Kattakkada GP



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 (INTER DISTRICT TRANSFER)

Sl.No Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark
Name of 

Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office

51 Harichandran N Athiyanoor GP 09/07/2014 Venganoor GP Balaramapuram GP Kottukal GP
52 Rajesh M.R Kallikkadu GP 26/12/2014 Kallara GP Tholikode GP Nanniyode GP
53 Manuprathap V.S Aryanadu GP 18/07/2013 DP, TVPM DDP, TVPM Dist. Panchayath
54 Shyni K.K Aryanadu GP 19/07/2013 DP, TVPM Karakulam GP Aruvikkara GP
55 D.Vijaya Chandran Poovar GP 25/11/2014 Aryanad GP Kallikkadu GP
56 Anitha.J Poovar GP 19/11/2009 Thirupuram GP Kottukkal GP Karumkulam GP
57 Geetha Kumari P.S Mangalapuram GP 01/07/2013 DP, TVPM PAU -5 TVPM Kalliyoor GP
58 Reena.N Mangalapuram GP 20/08/2014 DP, TVPM DDP, TVPM ADP, TVPM
59 Anila John Thirupuram GP 24/09/2008 Kanjiramkulam GP
60 Sindhumol.N Kulathoor GP 28/11/2014 Vilavoorkkal GP Vilappil GP Karakulam GP
61 P Reghu Kollayil GP 31/05/2011 Aryancode GP Kunnathukkal GP



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 (INTER DISTRICT TRANSFER)

Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark

1 Deepu.P Peringamala GP 15/07/2009 Mallappalli GP Kallooppara GP Puramattom GP

2 Sajeena.N Kilimanoor GP 28/10/2009 Chathanoor GP, Kollam Poothekulam GP, Kollam Aadichanelloor GP, Kollam

3 Jabirkutty.A Edava GP 03/05/2010 DDP, Kollam Elampallur GP Perinad GP

4 Sumesh.S Vakkam 26/11/2011 Panayam GP, Kollam Kizhakkekallada GP, Kollam Neduvathoor GP, Kollam

5 Stalin Jose E.F Parassala GP 03/09/2012 DDP, Palakkad ADP, Palakkad Nallepilly GP

6 Pratheesh P.J PAU - 2 Chenkal 13/06/2013 PAU Idukki Kumaramangalam GP, Idukki Poorappuzha GO, Idukki

7 Priji S.M Elakamon GP 28/06/2013 Chathanoor GP, Kollam Kalluvathukkal GP, Kollam Parippalli GP, Kollam

8 Asha G.P 12/07/2013 Kummel GP, Kollam

9 Rajesh M.S 12/07/2013 Adayaman GP, Kollam Ettiva GP, Kollam

10 Ragesh.K Edava GP 16/07/2013 Poruvazhy GP, Kollam Kunnathoor GP, Kollam West Kallada, Kollam

11 Praveena M.R Navaikulam GP 19/07/2013 Thrikovilvattom GP, Kollam Kundara GP, Kollam

12 Smitha P.S Mangalapuram GP 19/07/2013 DDP, ADP, Thrissur PAU - 

13 Aneesh R.S Pullampara GP 22/07/2013 Arakkal GP, Kollam Ummanoor GP, Kollam Edamulakkal GP, Kollam

Sl.N
o

Name of 
Employee

Date of joining 
in this office

Pazhayakunnummel 
GP

Pazhayakunnummel 
GP

Aadichanalloor GP, 
Kollam



General Transfer Senior Clerk -2015 (INTER DISTRICT TRANSFER)

Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark
Sl.N

o
Name of 
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Date of joining 
in this office

14 Renjith.K Karavaram GP 24/08/2013 Karavalloor GP, Kollam Elamad GP, Kollam Adayamon GP, Kollam

15 Renju.B Nellanadu GP 12/09/2013 Karavalloor GP, Kollam Edamulakkal GP, Kollam Mylam GP, Kollam

16 Neethu Raj.R Vettoor GP 08/11/2013 Thekkumbhavam, Kollam Thevalakkara GP Panmana, Kollam

17 Deepa S.S Navaikulam GP 19/08/2014 PAU Unit Chathanoor Chathanoor GP, Kollam Chirakkara GP, Kollam

18 Muhammed Rafi Kadinamkilam  GP 08/12/2014 Areekode GP, Malappuram

19 Sheeba.S Manamboor GP 24/12/2014 Kalluvathukkal GP,Kollam Chathanoor GP, Kollam Poothakulam GP, Kollam

Oorgattiri GP, 
Malappuram



General Transfer  Clerk -2015

Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark

1 J Ajith kumar DDP, TVPM 09/07/2009 DP, TVPM

2 Manoj P.S Tholikkode GP 10/05/2010 Aryanad GP

3 Baiju Kumar.K Pullampara GP 18/06/2010 DP DDP, TVPM

4 Shiju M.R Maranelloor GP 16/02/2011 Kuttichal GP Aryanad GP Kallikkadu GP

5 Saran.S Anchuthengu GP 23/03/2011 Chirayinkeezhu GP Kizhuvilam GP Azhoor GP

6 Anoop John Chenkal GP 11/09/2012 Karode GP Kulathoor GP Thirupuram GP

7 Jeena Balachardran Vellanadu GP 15/10/2012 Kattakkada GP Malayinkeezhu GP Vilappil GP

8 Thara.S Nanniyorde GP 22/10/2012 Anad GP Aruvikkara GP DP

9 Nish Chandran.M Maranelloor GP 21/03/2013 Kalliyoor GP Venganoor GP

10 Smitha.L Aryanadu GP 23/03/2013 DDP,TVPM Karakulam GP Kuttichal GP

11 Divya Thomson T.S Anad GP 25/03/2013 Kattakkada GP Poovachal GP Aryanad GP

12 Riji D.S Pothencode GP 26/03/2013 Vembayam GP Nellanadu GP DDP, TVPM

13 Mini.R Pallichal GP 27/03/2013 Venganoor GP Balaramapuram GP DDP, TVPM

14 Jessin S.J Pazhayakunnummel GP 27/03/2013 Pangode GP Madavoor GP Nagaroor GP

15 Hirosh V.R Vellarada GP 27/03/2013 Perumkadavial GP Aryancode GP

16 Suresh Kumar.S Karumkulam GP 30/03/2013 Balaramapuram GP Venganoor GP Kottukal GP

17 Gopakumar.R Vilavoorkkal GP 15/05/2013 Karakulam GP Malayinkeezhu GP DDP, TVPM

18 Sandeep.S Navaikulam GP 15/07/2013 Edava GP Kadakkavoor GP Vakkom GP

19 Salim Kumar.A Madavoor GP 24/07/2013 Pallickal GP Ottoor GP Nagaroor GP

20 Vinod.R Athiyanoor GP 31/08/2013 Balaramapuram GP Kalliyoor GP

21 Anil kumar.S Poovar GP 07/01/2014 Kalliyoor GP Balaramapuram GP Maranelloor GP

22 Jijin V.J Maranelloor GP 29/01/2014 Kallikkadu GP Kuttichal GP Malayinkil GP

23 Sajitha kumari.K Koallayil GP 29/01/2014 Aryancode GP Kunnathukkal GP

24 Remya V.K Amboori GP 05/02/2014 Parassala GP Kollayil GP Balaramapuram GP

25 Sobha Kumari.G Chenkal GP 24/02/2014 Pothencode GP Karakulam GP Vembayam GP

Sl.
No

Name of 
Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office



26 Kiran K.J Athiyanoor GP 26/05/2014 Balaramapuram GP

27 V. Ajikumar Kallara GP 09/06/2014 Madavoor GP Pallickal GP

28 Aneesh S.Raj Kallikkadu GP 10/07/2014 DP, TVPM DDP, TVPM Dist. Panchayat

29 Mukesh Murali Navaikulam GP 13/08/2014 Manamboor GP Elakamon GP Pallikkal GP

30 N Prasadkumar Kulathoor GP 27/08/2014 Karakulam GP Tholikkode GP Vilappil GP

31 Rajesh M Pallichal GP 22/09/2014 Navaikulam GP Manamboor GP Kadakkavoor GP

32 Soumya S. Nair Ottasekharamangalam GP 26/09/2014 Malayinkil GP Maranellor GP Vilappil GP

33 Mery Renjini Xavier Pothencode GP 01/10/2014 Kadinamkulam GP Andoorkonam GP

34 Shani.A Anchuthengu GP 01/12/2014 Edava GP Kadakkavoor GP Azhoor GP

35 Sajeevan.D Pullampara GP 03/12/2014 Ottoor GP Manamboor GP Chemmaruthy GP

36 Rajesh Kumar.S Madavoor GP 03/12/2014 Edava GP Chemmaruthy GP Elakamon GP

37 Saji Mathew Kadinamkulam GP 03/12/2014 Vilappil GP Vembayam GP Nellanadu GP

38 Jayakumari.S Edava GP 08/12/2014 Kadakkavoor GP Anchuthengu GP Vakkom GP

39 Rekha.O Pulimath GP 08/12/2014 Kadakkavoor GP Vakkam GP Nagaroor GP

40 S.Sajith Kumar Tholikkode GP 08/12/2014 Aruvikkara GP DDP, TVPM

41 Manukumar.K.P Kallara GP 21/12/2014 Balaramapuram GP Parassala GP Pallichal GP

42 Aji.J Vellarada GP 14/01/2015 Karode GP Parassala GP

43 Sreekala S Pothencode GP 19/02/2015 Malayinkil GP Vilappil GP Kattakkada GP



General Transfer  Clerk -2015

Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark

18 J Ajith kumar DDP, TVPM 09/07/2009 DP, TVPM

14 Manoj P.S Tholikkode GP 10/05/2010 Aryanad GP

3 Baiju Kumar.K Pullampara GP 18/06/2010 DP DDP, TVPM

20 Shiju M.R Maranelloor GP 16/02/2011 Kuttichal GP Aryanad GP Kallikkadu GP

7 Saran.S Anchuthengu GP 23/03/2011 Chirayinkeezhu GP Kizhuvilam GP Azhoor GP

13 Anoop John Chenkal GP 11/09/2012 Karode GP Kulathoor GP Thirupuram GP

33 Jeena Balachardran Vellanadu GP 15/10/2012 Kattakkada GP Malayinkeezhu GP Vilappil GP

9 Thara.S Nanniyorde GP 22/10/2012 Anad GP Aruvikkara GP DP

22 Nish Chandran.M Maranelloor GP 21/03/2013 Kalliyoor GP Venganoor GP

29 Smitha.L Aryanadu GP 23/03/2013 DDP,TVPM Karakulam GP Kuttichal GP

36 Divya Thomson T.S Anad GP 25/03/2013 Kattakkada GP Poovachal GP Aryanad GP

23 Riji D.S Pothencode GP 26/03/2013 Vembayam GP Nellanadu GP DDP, TVPM

2 Mini.R Pallichal GP 27/03/2013 Venganoor GP Balaramapuram GP DDP, TVPM

11 Jessin S.J Pazhayakunnummel GP 27/03/2013 Pangode GP Madavoor GP Nagaroor GP

40 Hirosh V.R Vellarada GP 27/03/2013 Perumkadavial GP Aryancode GP

6 Suresh Kumar.S Karumkulam GP 30/03/2013 Balaramapuram GP Venganoor GP Kottukal GP

5 Gopakumar.R Vilavoorkkal GP 15/05/2013 Karakulam GP Malayinkeezhu GP DDP, TVPM

34 Sandeep.S Navaikulam GP 15/07/2013 Edava GP Kadakkavoor GP Vakkom GP

38 Salim Kumar.A Madavoor GP 24/07/2013 Pallickal GP Ottoor GP Nagaroor GP

32 Vinod.R Athiyanoor GP 31/08/2013 Balaramapuram GP Kalliyoor GP

28 Anil kumar.S Poovar GP 07/01/2014 Kalliyoor GP Balaramapuram GP Maranelloor GP

21 Jijin V.J Maranelloor GP 29/01/2014 Kallikkadu GP Kuttichal GP Malayinkil GP

26 Sajitha kumari.K Koallayil GP 29/01/2014 Aryancode GP Kunnathukkal GP

41 Remya V.K Amboori GP 05/02/2014 Parassala GP Kollayil GP Balaramapuram GP

12 Sobha Kumari.G Chenkal GP 24/02/2014 Pothencode GP Karakulam GP Vembayam GP

Sl.
No

Name of 
Employee

Date of 
joining in 
this office



31 Kiran K.J Athiyanoor GP 26/05/2014 Balaramapuram GP

16 V. Ajikumar Kallara GP 09/06/2014 Madavoor GP Pallickal GP

30 Aneesh S.Raj Kallikkadu GP 10/07/2014 DP, TVPM DDP, TVPM Dist. Panchayat

35 Mukesh Murali Navaikulam GP 13/08/2014 Manamboor GP Elakamon GP Pallikkal GP

27 N Prasadkumar Kulathoor GP 27/08/2014 Karakulam GP Tholikkode GP Vilappil GP

19 Rajesh M Pallichal GP 22/09/2014 Navaikulam GP Manamboor GP Kadakkavoor GP

43 Soumya S. Nair Ottasekharamangalam GP 26/09/2014 Malayinkil GP Maranellor GP Vilappil GP

25 Mery Renjini Xavier Pothencode GP 01/10/2014 Kadinamkulam GP Andoorkonam GP

8 Shani.A Anchuthengu GP 01/12/2014 Edava GP Kadakkavoor GP Azhoor GP

4 Sajeevan.D Pullampara GP 03/12/2014 Ottoor GP Manamboor GP Chemmaruthy GP

37 Rajesh Kumar.S Madavoor GP 03/12/2014 Edava GP Chemmaruthy GP Elakamon GP

42 Saji Mathew Kadinamkulam GP 03/12/2014 Vilappil GP Vembayam GP Nellanadu GP

1 Jayakumari.S Edava GP 08/12/2014 Kadakkavoor GP Anchuthengu GP Vakkom GP

10 Rekha.O Pulimath GP 08/12/2014 Kadakkavoor GP Vakkam GP Nagaroor GP

15 S.Sajith Kumar Tholikkode GP 08/12/2014 Aruvikkara GP DDP, TVPM

17 Manukumar.K.P Kallara GP 21/12/2014 Balaramapuram GP Parassala GP Pallichal GP

39 Aji.J Vellarada GP 14/01/2015 Karode GP Parassala GP

24 Sreekala S Pothencode GP 19/02/2015 Malayinkil GP Vilappil GP Kattakkada GP



General Transfer Applications - Office Attendant  -2015

Name of Employee Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark

1 M.G.Jose 03/03/2014 Perumkadavila GP Chenkal GP

2 Suja.K.V Vilavoorkal GP 08/07/2012 PAU-V (Tvpm)

3 T.K.Santhoshkumar Karumkulam GP 08/02/2012 PAU-2 Athiyannuur GP 

4 Jayakumar.V Kadinamkulam GP 09/02/2010 Kattakkada GP Malayinkeezhu GPVilappil GP PH

5 Sandhya.S Kilimanoor GP 15/11/2010 Vamanapuram GP Pulimath GP Nellanad GP 

6 Remadevi.L.P Kilimanoor GP 14/05/2014 Nellanadu GP Manikkal GP Mudakkal GP 

7 Saritha.S.R Nagaroor GP 26/02/2014 Pangode GP Kallara GP Nanniyode GP 

8 Deepa.S. Chirayinkeezhu GP 10/04/2014 Karakulam GP Vembayam GP Malayinkeezhu GP 

9 Chinnuthai.S Karode GP 22/02/2014 

10 Smithamol.V.S Tholikode GP 11/02/2009 Aruvikkara GP

11 Sheela.R Chenkal GP 25/08/2009 Perumkadavila GP Karode GP 

12 Sheeba.K.R Chenkal GP 03/05/2014 Balaramapuram GP Venganoor GP Maranalloor GP 

13 T.Selvaraj Vettoor GP 25/2/2014 Kunnathukal GP Maranalloor GP 

14 Vanaja.V Kollayil GP 08/02/2010 PAU-5 Balaramapuram GMalayinkeezhu GP 
15 M.Jamalkunju Vellanadu GP 01/10/2008 PAU-3 Kattakada Poovachal GP Kuttichal GP PH

16 Shyni.S Cherunniyoor GP 02/11/2015 Peringamala GP Pangode GP Nanniyode GP 
17 Sareena.S Pazhayakunnummel 20/6/2013 Madavoor GP
18 Rajimol.G.O Vithura GP 10/07/2014 Uzhamalakkal GP Poovachal GP Aryanadu GP  
19 S.Sunil Raj Uzhamalakkal GP 22/5/2013 Aruvikkara GP 
20 S.Pyarelal Nellanad GP 24/01/2015 Mangalapuram GP  Pothencode GP 

DEPUTY  DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS

Sl.N
o

Date of joining 
in the present 
office

Anchuthengu Grama 
Panchayat 

Ottasekharamangal
am

Directorate of 
Panchayats

District Panchayat, 
Tvpm 

Balaramapuram 
GP 

Ottasekharamangal
am GP 



General Transfer Applications -Librarian 2015

Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remarks

1 K.P.PradeepkumarAnad GP 22/06/2011 Kollayil GP Kattakkada GP Parassala GP 
2 M.Muraleedharan Parassala GP 11/06/11 Aruvikkara GP Kattakada GP 

3 Nissam.A Pazhayakunnumme20/06/2011 Nanniyode GP 
4 Kumari Kavitha.P Aruvikkara GP 07/01/13 Kollayil GP Parassala GP Kattakada GP

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS

Sl.
No

Name of 
Employee

Date of 
joining in the 
present office 



General Transfer Applications - Full Time Sweeper -2015

Name of Employee Name of Office I Choice II Choice III choice Remark

1 Kabeer.M Nellanad GP 17/02/2014 Vembayam GP 

2 T.Saju Vellarada GP 24/07/2014 Poovachal GP 

3 Sujeendran.K Chirayinkeezhu GP 02/12/2014 Mangalapuram GP Azhoor GP PH

4 Rajesh.B Chirayinkeezhu GP 02/05/2014 Pazhayakunnummel GP PH

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS 

Sl.N
o

Date of joining in 
the present office
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